Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall, Vice Chair

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 15-107

OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,

FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING MOLINA HEALTHCARE

COMMITTEE: INNOVATION, GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS, &

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: SAFE, HEALTHY AND SUPPORTIVE LEARNING

ENVIRONMENT

Molina Healthcare's mission is to provide quality health services to financially vulnerable families and individuals covered by government programs. Molina Healthcare has health plans, medical clinics and a health information management solution. No other organization of its kind does all three.

Molina Healthcare address the diverse cultural and linguistic needs of our membership and coordinate care for our members with complex health needs. They aim to help patients make better healthcare choices and keep their families safe. However, what, this company is being commended for is not their healthcare but their commitment to this community.

Molina Healthcare has since its founding, established a vibrant corporate social responsibility initiative to support the communities they serve. On November 24th, in partnership with City Furniture, 50 girls at Arcola Lake Elementary School in Liberty City opened the door to their new dream room - the Embrace Girls Foundation's princess-style after-school clubhouse.

Molina Healthcare has been an integral partner of our schools and community; they have sponsored pep rallies, healthcare workshops and screenings throughout Miami-Dade County Public Schools and the community at large. They truly assist the School Board in giving children the world.

The School Board commends Molina Healthcare for its leadership and service to the citizens of Miami-Dade County and the State of Florida.

ACTION PROPOSED BY DR. DOROTHY BENDROSS-MINDINGALL:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 15-107 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Molina Healthcare.

Replacement B-7

RESOLUTION NO. 15-107 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING MOLINA HEALTHCARE

WHEREAS, Molina Healthcare's mission is to provide quality health services to financially vulnerable families and individuals covered by government programs. Molina Healthcare has health plans, medical clinics and a health information management solution. No other organization of its kind does all three; and

WHEREAS, Molina Healthcare address the diverse cultural and linguistic needs of our membership and coordinate care for our members with complex health needs. They aim to help patients make better healthcare choices and keep their families safe. However, what, this company is being commended for is not their healthcare but their commitment to this community; and

WHEREAS, Molina Healthcare has since its founding, established a vibrant corporate social responsibility initiative to support the communities they serve. On November 24th, in partnership with City Furniture, 50 girls at Arcola Lake Elementary School in Liberty City opened the door to their new dream room - the Embrace Girls Foundation's princess-style after-school clubhouse; and

WHEREAS, Molina Healthcare has been an integral partner of our schools and community; they have sponsored pep rallies, healthcare workshops and screenings throughout Miami-Dade County Public Schools and the community at large. They truly assist the School Board in giving children the world; and

WHEREAS, The School Board commends Molina Healthcare for its leadership and service to the citizens of Miami-Dade County and the State of Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 15-107 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Molina Healthcare.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this second day of December, A.D. 2015

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

| | CHAIR |
|-----------|-------|
| ATTEST: | |
| | |
| Secretary | |